## 502810728 05/15/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2857322

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
PEDRO ALOU CERVE	RA		05/06/2014		
JOSE ANTONIO COB	OS MARQUE	Z	05/08/2014		
ASHRAF W. LOTFI			05/12/2014		
ANDRES SOTO DEL F	PECHO		05/11/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ				
Name:	ENPIRIO	N. INC.			
Street Address:		TAGE ROAD, SUITE 210, PERRY	VILLE III		
City:		HAMPTON			
State/Country:	NEW JEF	RSEY			
Postal Code:	08827				
Property Type	a	Number			
Property Type Application Number:		Number 265521	_		
	14				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (8:	55)475-2987			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA (8:	265521	Insuccessful, it will be sent via		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (8: be sent to th	55)475-2987	Insuccessful, it will be sent via		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will US Mail.	DATA (8: be sent to ti 97	265521 55)475-2987 h <b>e e-mail address first; if that is u</b>	Insuccessful, it will be sent via		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (8: be sent to ti 97 es :: BC	265521 55)475-2987 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is u</b> 23859755 schumacher@bh-ip.com DISBRUN HOFMAN, PLLC/ALTER			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	14 DATA (8: be sent to th 97 es :: BC 12	265521 55)475-2987 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is u</b> 23859755 schumacher@bh-ip.com DISBRUN HOFMAN, PLLC/ALTER, 2900 PRESTON ROAD			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	14 DATA (8: be sent to ti 97 es :: BC 12 SL	265521 55)475-2987 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is u</b> 23859755 schumacher@bh-ip.com DISBRUN HOFMAN, PLLC/ALTER 2900 PRESTON ROAD JITE 204			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	14 DATA (8: be sent to ti 97 es :: BC 12 SL	265521 55)475-2987 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is u</b> 23859755 schumacher@bh-ip.com DISBRUN HOFMAN, PLLC/ALTER, 2900 PRESTON ROAD			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	14 DATA (8: be sent to th 97 es :: BC 12 SL D/	2265521 55)475-2987 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is u</b> 223859755 schumacher@bh-ip.com DISBRUN HOFMAN, PLLC/ALTER, 2900 PRESTON ROAD JITE 204 ALLAS, TEXAS 75230 A04421C3			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	14 DATA (8: be sent to th 97 es 97 es 12 51 51 07	265521 55)475-2987 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is u</b> 23859755 schumacher@bh-ip.com DISBRUN HOFMAN, PLLC/ALTER, 2900 PRESTON ROAD JITE 204 ALLAS, TEXAS 75230			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	14 DATA (8: be sent to th 97 es 97 es 12 51 51 07	2265521 55)475-2987 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is u</b> 223859755 schumacher@bh-ip.com DISBRUN HOFMAN, PLLC/ALTER, 2900 PRESTON ROAD JITE 204 ALLAS, TEXAS 75230 A04421C3			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	14 DATA (8: be sent to th 97 es 97 es 12 51 51 07	265521 55)475-2987 he e-mail address first; if that is u 23859755 schumacher@bh-ip.com DISBRUN HOFMAN, PLLC/ALTER 2900 PRESTON ROAD JITE 204 ALLAS, TEXAS 75230 A04421C3 GLENN W. BOISBRUN			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	14 DATA (8: be sent to the 97 es 12 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51	265521 55)475-2987 he e-mail address first; if that is u 23859755 schumacher@bh-ip.com DISBRUN HOFMAN, PLLC/ALTER, 2900 PRESTON ROAD JITE 204 ALLAS, TEXAS 75230 A04421C3 GLENN W. BOISBRUN /Glenn W. BOISBRUN 05/15/2014			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ignment#pag	265521 55)475-2987 he e-mail address first; if that is u 23859755 schumacher@bh-ip.com DISBRUN HOFMAN, PLLC/ALTER 2900 PRESTON ROAD JITE 204 ALLAS, TEXAS 75230 A04421C3 GLENN W. BOISBRUN /Glenn W. Boisbrun/ 05/15/2014 he1.tif			

source=A04421C3\_Assignment#page3.tif source=A04421C3\_Assignment#page4.tif WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors), of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, the said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, Enpirion, Incorporated, having a place of business in Hampton, New Jersey ("Assignee"), is desirous to acquire our entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell and assign to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patent resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said Assignee, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and of the European Patent Convention, and further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and at the expense of said assignee company, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set hand and seal this day and year;

TITLE OF INVENTION	CONTROLLER FOR A POWER CONVERTER AND METHOD OF OPERATING THE SAME
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR AND NAME	Pedro Alou Cervera
CITY AND STATE	Madrid, Spain
DATE SIGNED	May 6th, 2014

PATENT REEL: 032905 FRAME: 0169

TITLE OF INVENTION	CONTROLLER FOR A POWER CONVERTER AND METHOD OF OPERATING THE SAME	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR AND NAME	Jose-Antonio Cobos Marquez	
CITY AND STATE	Madrid, Spain	
DATE SIGNED	May 8th, 20,14	

TITLE OF INVENTION	CONTROLLER FOR A POWER CONVERTER AND METHOD OF OPERATING THE SAME
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR AND NAME	Ashraf W. Lotfi
CITY AND STATE	Bridgewater, NJ
DATE SIGNED	5/12/14

Page 3

na ing kanga kana kanga ka

TITLE OF INVENTION	CONTROLLER FOR A POWER CONVERTER AND METHOD OF OPERATING THE SAME
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR AND NAME	Andres Soto del Pecho
CITY AND STATE	Madrid, Spain
DATE SIGNED	~ May 11th, 2014

**RECORDED: 05/15/2014**